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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7529
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012
UPGRADATION OF JAIL TRAINING CENTRES
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals for upgradation of jail training institutes and jail training centres have been received from the States/ Union Territories during the XIIth Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details and the estimated cost thereof; and

(c) the details of the action taken by the Union Government on the proposals forwarded by the Madhya Pradesh Government on jail training centres?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam,

(b) to (c): Proposals have been received from the Governments of Bihar and Madhya Pradesh for construction of prison training institutes costing around 22 crores for inclusion in the XII five year Plan. The proposals have been received for Bihar Prison Training Institute for 12 crores and in respect of M.P Prison Training Centre at Sagar for 5.01 and in respect of Jail Training and Research Centre in Bhopal for 5.03 crores. Currently after the close of the Modernisation of Prison Scheme on 31.03.2009, there is no scheme available to sanction the funds.
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